



\$~R-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 369/2014 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 9937/2014**

SANTOSH PRASADPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP
for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.07.2025

1. This matter is in the regular category.
2. None appears for the petitioner.
3. Issue Court Notice to the petitioner, returnable on the next date of hearing.
4. List in the category of '*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*' at the end of the Board on 27.10.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 2, 2025

'KDK'