



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010992412014

+ **CRL.REV.P. 369/2014**

SANTOSH PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Sagar, Mr. Nikhil
Bharti & Mr. Dilip Kumar, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

1. The digitized record of the trial court be requisitioned for 10.12.2026.
2. Relist on 10.12.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 11, 2026

'rs'